
Programme Directors – Who to email with Study Leave applications 

South Cumbria 
David Waind 
 

Email to administrator - Jo Smith 
Jo.Smith@mbht.nhs.uk  

Preston 
Hillary Cassells 
 

Email to administrator - Joanne Parker 
joanne.parker@lthtr.nhs.uk 

Blackpool 
Simon Ellwood 
 

Email to administrator - Yvonne Colye  
Yvonne.coyle@bfwhospitals.nhs.uk  

East Lancs 
Mark Dziobon 
 

 Email directly to Mark- 
mark.dziobon@nhs.net  

Bolton 
Nick Pendleton 
 

Email directly to Nick- 
nickpendleton@nhs.net  

Lancaster 
Susan Frost 
 

Email to administrator – Jessica Bulfin 
Jessica.bulfin@mbht.nhs.uk  

Wigan 
Michael Pollard 
 

Email directly to Michael- 
mikepollard@doctors.org.uk  

North Manchester & Bury 
Gill Tonge 
Alison Caldwell 

Check who your TPD is locally- 
gill.tonge@nhs.net 
acaldwell@doctors.org.uk 

Rochdale 
Parm Mamman 
 

Email directly to Parm- 
parm.mamman@nhs.net  

Oldham 
Raj Khiroya 
 

Email directly to Raj- 
raj.khiroya@nhs.net  

Central / South Manchester 
Gordon Mackinnon 
 

Email directly to Gordon- 
g.mackinnon@btinternet.com  

Salford / Trafford 
Derek Seex 
 

Email directly to Derek Seex- 
derek.seex@nhs.net  

Stockport 
Bonny Needham 
 

Email directly to Bonny- 
Bonny.needham@ntlworld.com  

Tameside 
Stuart Murray 
 

Email directly to Stuart- 
Smurray9@nhs.net  
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